Peroxide Cured Tubes
SSHPSH.01
Silicon Medical tubing is made under good manufacturing procedures and conforms
to the biocompatibility requirements of USP Class VI. Silicon Medical’ s surface
properties resist sticking and encrustation, and will not support bacteria growth. The
tubing is soft, pliable, and contains no plasticizers which could leach out, causing
flow contamination or tube hardening.
Care is recommended in the selection and application of fittings and clamps as sharp

Tear Strength
Post Cure
REGISTERED COMPLIANCES
TYPICAL VALUES
Silicone Peroxide Cured Tubing
FDA USP VI
SSHPSH.01
Product
Number
I.D.
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. diameter Wall Working Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC)
  (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.) (PSI) (Bar)
SPST-0010-0089-PE 0.010 0.25 0.089 2.25 0.039 1.00 87 6.00
SPST-0020-0039-PE 0.020 0.50 0.039 1.00 0.010 0.25 46 3.15
SPST-0020-0059-PE 0.020 0.50 0.059 1.50 0.020 0.50 87 5.97
SPST-0020-0098-PE 0.020 0.50 0.098 2.50 0.039 1.00 87 6.00
SPST-0020-0146-PE 0.020 0.50 0.146 3.70 0.063 1.60 87 6.00
SPST-0026-0104-PE 0.026 0.65 0.104 2.65 0.039 1.00 87 6.00
SPST-0031-0094-PE 0.031 0.80 0.094 2.40 0.031 0.80 87 5.97
SPST-0031-0157-PE 0.031 0.80 0.157 4.00 0.063 1.60 87 6.00
SPST-0039-0079-PE 0.039 1.00 0.079 2.00 0.020 0.50 46 3.15
SPST-0039-0118-PE 0.039 1.00 0.118 3.00 0.039 1.00 87 5.97
SPST-0039-0197-PE 0.039 1.00 0.197 5.00 0.079 2.00 87 6.00
SPST-0051-0130-PE 0.051 1.30 0.130 3.30 0.039 1.00 68 4.67
SPST-0059-0098-PE 0.059 1.50 0.098 2.50 0.020 0.50 32 2.20
SPST-0059-0122-PE 0.059 1.50 0.122 3.10 0.031 0.80 48 3.34
SPST-0059-0138-PE 0.059 1.50 0.138 3.50 0.039 1.00 59 4.09
SPST-0059-0177-PE 0.059 1.50 0.177 4.50 0.059 1.50 87 5.97
SPST-0079-0118-PE 0.079 2.00 0.118 3.00 0.020 0.50 25 1.73
SPST-0079-0157-PE 0.079 2.00 0.157 4.00 0.039 1.00 46 3.15
SPST-0079-0177-PE 0.079 2.00 0.177 4.50 0.049 1.25 56 3.85
SPST-0079-0197-PE 0.079 2.00 0.197 5.00 0.059 1.50 66 4.56
SPST-0098-0138-PE 0.098 2.50 0.138 3.50 0.020 0.50 21 1.45
SPST-0098-0161-PE 0.098 2.50 0.161 4.10 0.031 0.80 31 2.13
SPST-0098-0177-PE 0.098 2.50 0.177 4.50 0.039 1.00 37 2.58
SPST-0098-0224-PE 0.098 2.50 0.224 5.70 0.063 1.60 57 3.94
SPST-0098-0295-PE 0.098 2.50 0.295 7.50 0.098 2.50 87 5.97
SPST-0110-0189-PE 0.110 2.80 0.189 4.80 0.039 1.00 34 2.34
SPST-0118-0197-PE 0.118 3.00 0.197 5.00 0.039 1.00 32 2.20
SPST-0118-0276-PE 0.118 3.00 0.276 7.00 0.079 2.00 59 4.09
SPST-0126-0189-PE 0.126 3.20 0.890 4.80 0.031 0.80 25 1.73
SPST-0126-0205-PE 0.126 3.20 0.205 5.20 0.039 1.00 30 2.09
SPST-0126-0252-PE 0.126 3.20 0.252 6.40 0.063 1.60 46 3.15
SPST-0126-0283-PE 0.126 3.20 0.283 7.20 0.079 2.00 56 3.85
SPST-0126-0378-PE 0.126 3.20 0.378 9.60 0.126 3.20 87 5.97
SPECIFICATIONS
SSHPSH.01
SPECIFICATIONS
Product
Number
I.D.
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. diameter Wall Working Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC)
  (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.) (PSI) (Bar)
SPST-0157-0236-PE 0.157 4.00 0.236 6.00 0.039 1.00 25 1.73
SPST-0157-0283-PE 0.157 4.00 0.283 7.20 0.063 1.60 37 2.58
SPST-0157-0315-PE 0.157 4.00 0.315 8.00 0.079 2.00 46 3.15
SPST-0157-0394-PE 0.157 4.00 0.394 10.00 0.118 3.00 66 4.56
SPST-0177-0303-PE 0.177 4.50 0.303 7.70 0.063 1.60 34 2.33
SPST-0189-0315-PE 0.189 4.80 0.315 8.00 0.063 1.60 32 2.20
SPST-0189-0441-PE 0.189 4.80 0.441 11.20 0.126 3.20 59 4.09
SPST-0189-0567-PE 0.189 4.80 0.567 14.40 0.189 4.80 87 5.97
SPST-0197-0276-PE 0.197 5.00 0.276 7.00 0.039 1.00 21 1.45
SPST-0197-0323-PE 0.197 5.00 0.323 8.20 0.063 1.60 31 2.13
SPST-0197-0449-PE 0.197 5.00 0.449 11.40 0.126 3.20 57 3.94
SPST-0217-0343-PE 0.217 5.50 0.343 8.70 0.063 1.60 28 1.96
SPST-0217-0413-PE 0.217 5.50 0.413 10.50 0.098 2.50 42 2.89
SPST-0236-0315-PE 0.236 6.00 0.315 8.00 0.039 1.00 18 1.26
SPST-0236-0374-PE 0.236 6.00 0.374 9.50 0.069 1.75 29 1.97
SPST-0236-0394-PE 0.236 6.00 0.394 10.00 0.079 2.00 32 2.20
SPST-0248-0311-PE 0.248 6.30 0.311 7.90 0.031 0.80 15 1.04
SPST-0248-0374-PE 0.248 6.30 0.374 9.50 0.063 1.60 25 1.76
SPST-0248-0445-PE 0.248 6.30 0.445 11.30 0.098 2.50 37 2.56
SPST-0248-0500-PE 0.248 6.30 0.500 12.70 0.126 3.20 46 3.19
SPST-0295-0374-PE 0.295 7.50 0.374 9.50 0.039 1.00 16 1.07
SPST-0295-0421-PE 0.295 7.50 0.421 10.70 0.063 1.60 22 1.53
SPST-0315-0441-PE 0.315 8.00 0.441 11.20 0.063 1.60 21 1.45
SPST-0315-0472-PE 0.315 8.00 0.472 12.00 0.079 2.00 25 1.73
SPST-0315-0512-PE 0.315 8.00 0.512 13.00 0.098 2.50 30 2.09
SPST-0315-0567-PE 0.315 8.00 0.567 14.40 0.126 3.20 37 2.58
SPST-0315-0630-PE 0.315 8.00 0.630 16.00 0.157 4.00 46 3.15
SPST-0335-0650-PE 0.335 8.50 0.650 16.50 0.157 4.00 43 2.98
SPST-0354-0551-PE 0.354 9.00 0.551 14.00 0.098 2.50 27 1.89
SPST-0374-0437-PE 0.374 9.50 0.437 11.10 0.031 0.80 12 0.80
SPST-0374-0500-PE 0.374 9.50 0.500 12.70 0.063 1.60 18 1.27
SPST-0374-0571-PE 0.374 9.50 0.571 14.50 0.098 2.50 26 1.81
SPST-0374-0626-PE 0.374 9.50 0.626 15.90 0.126 3.20 32 2.22
SSHPSH.01
SPECIFICATIONS
Product
Number
I.D.
Ins. diameter
O.D.
Outs. diameter Wall Working Pres.
at 70oF (21.1oC)
  (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.)   (in.)  (mm.) (PSI) (Bar)
SPST-0374-0752-PE 0.374 9.50 0.752 19.10 0.189 4.80 46 3.18
SPST-0394-0551-PE 0.394 10.00 0.551 14.00 0.079 2.00 21 1.45
SPST-0394-0591-PE 0.394 10.00 0.591 15.00 0,098 2.50 25 1.73
SPST-0394-0646-PE 0,394 10.00 0.646 16.40 0.126 3.20 31 2.13
SPST-0500-0626-PE 0.500 12.70 0.626 15.90 0.063 1.60 15 1.03
SPST-0500-0752-PE 0.500 12.70 0.752 19.10 0.126 3.20 25 1.74
SPST-0500-0815-PE 0.500 12.70 0.815 20.70 0.157 4.00 30 2.10
SPST-0512-0866-PE 0.512 13.00 0.866 22.00 0.177 4.50 33 2.28
SPST-0630-0819-PE 0.630 16.00 0.819 20.80 0.094 2.40 17 1.17
SPST-0630-0882-PE 0.630 16.00 0.882 22.40 0.126 3.20 21 1.45
SPST-0630-1008-PE 0.630 16.00 1.008 25.60 0.189 4.80 29 2.02
SPST-0748-1000-PE 0.748 19.00 1.000 25.40 0.126 3.20 18 1.27
SPST-0748-1126-PE 0.748 19.00 1.126 28.60 0.189 4.80 25 1.75
SPST-0787-1039-PE 0.787 20.00 1.039 26.40 0.126 3.20 18 1.22
SPST-1000-1252-PE 1.000 25.40 1.252 31.80 0.126 3.20 15 1.03
SPST-1000-1378-PE 1.000 25.40 1.378 35.00 0.189 4.80 20 1.39
SPST-0866-1102-PE 0.866 22.00 1.102 28.00 0.118 3.00 16 1.09
SPST-0118-0236-PE 0.118 3.00 0.236 6.00 0.059 1.50 46 3.15
SPST-0102-0181-PE 0.102 2.60 0.181 4.60 0.039 1.00 36 2.49
SPST-0197-0433-PE 0.197 5.00 0.433 11.00 0.118 3.00 54 3.71
SPST-0236-0551-PE 0.236 6.00 0.551 14.00 0.157 4.00 59 4.09
SPST-0394-0709-PE 0.394 10.00 0.709 18.00 0.157 4.00 37 2.58
SPST-0394-0827-PE 0.394 10.00 0.83 21.00 0.217 5.50 50 3.43
SPST-0472-0630-PE 0.472 12.00 0.63 16.00 0.08 2.00 18 1.26
SPST-0630-0945-PE 0.630 16.00 0.94 24.00 0.16 4.00 25 1.73
SPST-0906-1220-PE 0.906 23.00 1.22 31.00 0.16 4.00 19 1.30
SPST-0748-1142-PE 0.748 19.00 1.14 29.00 0.20 5.00 26 1.81
SPST-0118-0433-PE 0.118 3.00 0.43 11.00 0.16 4.00 114 7.86
Medical grade silicone tubing
Peroxide Cured Tube
Silicone Tubing
Similar Tubes